

TABULATION IFB 18-TA002592DC
SATELLITE LIFT STATION 2016 GROUP 1

PROJECT NAME: SAVANNAH RTU 266

CEC MOTOR

GRANGER MAINT

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	511	\$ 2.79	\$ 1,425.69	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,044.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE, 4"	LF	67	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 4,714.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Stilling Well, PVC, 6"	LF	24	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
7	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10	Alum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48"	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	49	\$ 30.60	\$ 1,499.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,920.00
13	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
14	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
15	Repair Ex. Liner	SF	250	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
16	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
17	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
18	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
20	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
22	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00
23	Ductile Iron Fittings						
23.1	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23.2	4" Tee, FLG	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
23.3	4" 90, FLG	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
23.4	4" 90, MJ	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
23.5	4" 45, MJ	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
24	Coupling Adapters, D.I., FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
25	Quick Coupler Adapter, alum, male, 6",cap	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
26	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
27	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	EA	1	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
28	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
29	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
31	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
32	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
33	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
34	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
35	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
36	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
37	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
38	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
39	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
40	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
41	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
42	Level Transducer, GXS3-	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
43	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
44	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	190	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00
45	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
46	Concrete Repair, 2" thick	SF	125	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00
47	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
48	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
49	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						

TABULATION IFB 18-TA002592DC
SATELLITE LIFT STATION 2016 GROUP 1

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
50	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
51	Mobilization	LS	1		\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
53	Record Drawings	LS	1		\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 67,791.09		\$ 63,469.00
54	Contract Contingency (10% of above items)	10%			\$ 6,779.11		\$ 6,346.90
	SAVANNAH - SUBTOTAL				\$ 74,570.20		\$ 69,815.90

PROJECT NAME: HORSESHOE COVE 2 RTU 314

CEC MOTOR

GRANGER MAINT

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	336	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,344.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	44	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,320.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 4,714.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Stilling Well, PVC, 6"	LF	14	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00
7	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Replace Ex. Valve Vault Top Slab	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10	Alum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48"	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 48" x 48"	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	30	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	Resilient (Link) Seals w/ Carrier Pipe, 4"	EA	5	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	336	\$ 35.71	\$ 11,998.56	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,080.00
15	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
16	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain P-trap	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
17	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
18	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
20	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
22	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	4	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00
23	Ductile Iron Fittings						
23.1	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23.2	4" Tee, FLG	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
23.3	4" 90, FLG	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
23.4	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23.5	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
24	Coupling Adapters, D.I., FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
25	Quick Coupler Adapter, alum, male, 6",cap	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
26	<i>S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG</i>						
27	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
28	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
29	Influent Line Plug, 10"	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
31	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
32	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
33	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
34	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
35	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disco	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00

TABULATION IFB 18-TA002592DC
SATELLITE LIFT STATION 2016 GROUP 1

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
36	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
37	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
38	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
39	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00
40	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Struct	EA	1	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	Level Transducer, GXS3-	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
43	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposa	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
44	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
45	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total, Max. 4	VF	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
46	Concrete Repair, 2" thick	SF	168	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,680.00
47	Phase Converter, single phase to 3 phase	EA	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
48	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
49	Sodding	SY	50	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
50	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
51	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
53	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 108,642.56		\$ 100,194.00
54	Contract Contingency (10% of above items)	10%			\$ 10,864.26		\$ 10,019.40
	HORSESHOE COVE 2 - SUBTOTAL				\$ 119,506.82		\$ 110,213.40

PROJECT NAME: PESCARA LAKES RTU 409

CEC MOTOR

GRANGER MAINT

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	322	\$ 6.21	\$ 1,999.62	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,288.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE 4"	LF	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 4,714.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 5 ft dia.	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Stilling Well, PVC, 6"	LF	18	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00
7	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Replace Ex. Valve Vault Top Slab	EA	1	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10	Alum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48"	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	36	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00
13	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	322	\$ 37.26	\$ 11,997.72	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,660.00
15	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
16	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
17	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
18	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
20	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
22	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
23	Ductile Iron Fittings						
23.1	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23.2	4" Tee, FLG	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
23.3	4" 90, FLG	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
23.4	4" 90, MJ	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
23.5	4" 45, MJ	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
24	Coupling Adapters, D.I., FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
25	Quick Coupler Adapter, alum, male, 6",cap	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00

TABULATION IFB 18-TA002592DC
SATELLITE LIFT STATION 2016 GROUP 1

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
26	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
27	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	EA	1	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
29	Influent Line Plug, 12"	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
31	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
32	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
33	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
34	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
35	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
37	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
38	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
39	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00
40	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Struct	EA	1	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	Level Transducer, GX3-	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
43	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposa	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
44	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
45	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
46	Concrete Repair, 2" thick	SF	161	\$ 6.21	\$ 999.81	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,610.00
47	Phase Converter, single phase to 3 phase	EA	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
48	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
49	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
50	Bollards w/ Yellow PVC Covers	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
51	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
53	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 109,193.15		\$ 99,568.00
54	Contract Contingency (10% of above items)	10%			\$ 10,919.32		\$ 9,956.80
	PESCARA LAKES - SUBTOTAL				\$ 120,112.47		\$ 109,524.80

PROJECT NAME: CHATEAU VILLAGES RTU 412

CEC MOTOR

GRANGER MAINT

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	168	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, PVC Sch 80, 3"	LF	26	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-13	EA	2	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 4,714.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 4 ft dia.	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
7	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10	Alum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48"	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	23	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,840.00
13	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	168	\$ 59.52	\$ 9,999.36	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,040.00
15	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
16	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain P-trap	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
17	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
18	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
19	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
20	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						

TABULATION IFB 18-TA002592DC
SATELLITE LIFT STATION 2016 GROUP 1

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
21	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
22	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23.1	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23.2	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23.3	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23.4	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23.5	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
24	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
25	Quick Coupler Adapter, alum, male, 6",cap	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
26	<i>.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG</i>						
27	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
28	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
29	Influent Line Plug, 12"	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
31	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
32	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
33	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
34	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
35	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
37	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
38	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
39	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00
40	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Struct	EA	1	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	<i>Level Transducer, GX53-</i>						
43	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposa	LS	1	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
44	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
45	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
46	Concrete Repair, 2" thick	SF	80	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
47	Phase Converter, single phase to 3 phase	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
48	Driveway, 6" thick concrete, reinforced	SY	100	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
49	Sodding	SY	250	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
50	Bollards w/ Yellow PVC Covers	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
51	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
53	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 102,902.36		\$ 85,192.00
54	Contract Contingency (10% of above items)				\$ 10,290.24		\$ 8,519.20
	CHATEAU VILLAGE - SUBTOTAL				\$ 113,192.60		\$ 93,711.20

PROJECT NAME: CASA LOMA RTU 415

CEC MOTOR

GRANGER MAINT

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	160	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE 4"	LF	34	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,020.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 4,714.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 4 ft dia.	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
7	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10	Alum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48"	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00

TABULATION IFB 18-TA002592DC
SATELLITE LIFT STATION 2016 GROUP 1

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
11	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	22	\$ 95.45	\$ 2,099.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00
13	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	160	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00
15	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
16	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
17	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
18	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$ 666.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
20	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
22	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	10	\$ 110.10	\$ 1,101.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
23	Ductile Iron Fittings						
23.1	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
23.2	4" Tee, FLG	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
23.3	4" 90, FLG	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
23.4	4" 90, MJ	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
23.5	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
24	Coupling Adapters, D.I., FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
25	Quick Coupler Adapter, alum, male, 6",cap	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
26	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
27	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	EA	1	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
29	Influent Line Plug, 6"	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
31	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
32	Install Backflow, Meter, & Hose Bib Assembly	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
34	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
35	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disco	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
37	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
38	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
39	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00
40	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Struct	EA	1	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	<i>Level Transducer, GX53-</i>						
43	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposa	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
44	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
45	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
46	Concrete Repair, 2" thick	SF	80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
47	Phase Converter, single phase to 3 phase	EA	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
48	Driveway, 6" thick concrete, reinforced	SY	167	\$ 59.88	\$ 9,999.96	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,855.00
49	Sodding	SY	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
50	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
51	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
53	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 115,398.86		\$ 101,055.00
54	Contract Contingency (10% of above items)	10%			\$ 11,539.89		\$ 10,105.50
	CASA LOMA - SUBTOTAL				\$ 126,938.75		\$ 111,160.50

PROJECT NAME: CASCADES RTU 645

CEC MOTOR

GRANGER MAINT

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	920	\$ 2.17	\$ 1,996.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,680.00

TABULATION IFB 18-TA002592DC
SATELLITE LIFT STATION 2016 GROUP 1

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE 6"	LF	84	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 4,714.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft dia.	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
6	Stilling Well, PVC, 6"	LF	32	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00
7	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10	Alum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48"	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	66	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,280.00
13	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
14	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
15	Repair Ex. Liner	SF	400	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
17	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
18	Gate Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	3	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
19	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$ 1,230.50	\$ 2,461.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
20	Gate Valve, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 6"	LF	5	\$ 228.40	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
22	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 6"	LF	15	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
23	Ductile Iron Fittings						
23.1	4"x6" Eccentric Reducer, FLG	EA	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
23.2	6" Tee, FLG	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
23.3	6" 90, FLG	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
23.4	6" 90, MJ	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
23.5	6" 45, MJ	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	Coupling Adapters, D.I., FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
25	Quick Coupler Adapter, alum, male, 6",cap	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
26	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
27	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	EA	1	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
29	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
31	Water Service	LF	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
32	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
33	Relocate Ex. Backflow, Meter, & Hose Bib Ass	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
34	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
35	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disco	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
37	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
38	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
39	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00
40	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Struct	EA	1	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	Level Transducer, GXS3-	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
43	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposa	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
44	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
45	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
46	Concrete Repair, 2" thick	SF	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
48	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
49	Sodding	SY	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
50	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>						
51	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

TABULATION IFB 18-TA002592DC
SATELLITE LIFT STATION 2016 GROUP 1

		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
52	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
53	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 115,408.40		\$ 125,590.00
54	Contract Contingency (10% of above items)	10%			\$ 11,540.84		\$ 12,559.00
	BID "A" CASCADES- SUBTOTAL				\$ 126,949.24		\$ 138,149.00

SUBTOTALS SUMMARY

SAVANNAH	\$	74,570.20	\$	69,815.90
HORSESHOE	\$	119,506.82	\$	110,213.40
PESCARA	\$	120,112.47	\$	109,524.80
CHATEAU	\$	113,192.60	\$	93,711.20
CASA LOMA	\$	126,938.75	\$	111,160.50
CASCADES	\$	126,949.24	\$	138,149.00
TOTAL OFFER	\$	681,270.06	\$	632,574.80